

Republic of the Philippines Province of Pangasinan

Office of the Governor

Capitol Compound, Lingayen, Pangasinan Telefax: (075) 542-2368 Mobile No.: 0939-990-0209 / 0917-3114144 Email: pgoadm2013@gmail.com



HON. AMADO I. ESPINO, III Governor

March 15, 2017

LETTER CIRCULAR NO. 2017-0019

TO

All Municipal/City Mayors

Province of Pangasinan

FROM

GOVERNOR AMADO I. ESPINO, III

SUBJECT

PROCLAMATION NO. 179 OF THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Please find attached copy of **Proclamation No. 179** from **Honorable Acting Executive Secretary Menardo I. Guevarra**, Office of the President, Malacañang Palace, Manila, entitled: "**Declaring Wednesday, April 5, 2017, as a Special (Non-Working) Day in the Province of Pangasinan**" to commemorate the "**Agew na Pangasinan**" or the **437**th **Foundation Day** of our province.

In view hereof, all Municipal/City Mayors are hereby encouraged to join and participate with us during the celebration in said historical event.

Please be guided accordingly.

AMADO I. ESPINO, III

PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

MALACAÑAN PALACE / NAME/OFFICE:		
MANILA	WEEL TO BY	J. Macalach
	DATE MECEIVED	3-14-17
	OFFICE RESPONSIBLE	
	CUPUECT	1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
	REMARKS	

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROCLAMATION NO.179

DECLARING WEDNESDAY, 5 APRIL 2017, AS A SPECIAL (NON-WORKING) DAY IN THE PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

WHEREAS, Wednesday, 5 April 2017, marks the celebration of the 437th Foundation Day of the Province of Pangasinan;

WHEREAS, it is but fitting and proper that the people of the Province of Pangasinan be given full opportunity to celebrate and participate in the occasion with appropriate ceremonies.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MENARDO I. GUEVARRA, Acting Executive Secretary, by authority of the President, RODRIGO ROA DUTERTE, do hereby declare Wednesday, 5 April 2017, as a special (non-working) day in the Province of Pangasinan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this 13th day of March, in the year of Our Lord, Two Thousand and Seventeen.

By authority of the President:

MENARDO I. GUEVARRA Acting Executive Secretary

Ne